Bulletin 855B
Described here are capillary gas chromatographic analyses of
volatile and nonvolatile fatty acids, including cis/trans iso-
mers, in free form and as methyl esters. Choose from condi-
tions under which these compounds are eluted by chain length
and degree of unsaturation, or by boiling point. Columns for
these analyses are listed
Key Words:

10 SUPELCO
Bulletin 855B
Ordering Information:
Nukol Bonded Phase Fused Silica Columns
15m x 0.25mm ID, 0.25µm film 24106-U
30m x 0.25mm ID, 0.25µm film 24107
60m x 0.25mm ID, 0.25µm film 24108
15m x 0.32mm ID, 0.25µm film 24130
30m x 0.32mm ID, 0.25µm film 24131
60m x 0.32mm ID, 0.25µm film 24132
15m x 0.53mm ID, 0.50µm film 25326
30m x 0.53mm ID, 0.50µm film 25327
SP-2380 Stabilized Phase Fused Silica Columns
15m x 0.25mm ID, 0.20µm film 24109
30m x 0.25mm ID, 0.20µm film 24110-U
60m x 0.25mm ID, 0.20µm film 24111
15m x 0.32mm ID, 0.20µm film 24115
30m x 0.32mm ID, 0.20µm film 24116
60m x 0.32mm ID, 0.20µm film 24117
15m x 0.53mm ID, 0.20µm film 25318
30m x 0.53mm ID, 0.20µm film 25319
SP-2330 Nonbonded Phase Columns
Fused Silica
15m x 0.25mm ID, 0.20µm film 24018
30m x 0.25mm ID, 0.20µm film 24019
60m x 0.25mm ID, 0.20µm film 24020-U
15m x 0.32mm ID, 0.2µm film 24102
30m x 0.32mm ID, 0.20µm film 24073
60m x 0.32mm ID, 0.20µm film 24074
SP-2340 Nonbonded Phase Columns
Fused Silica
15m x 0.25mm ID, 0.20µm film 24021
30m x 0.25mm ID, 0.20µm film 24022
60m x 0.25mm ID, 0.20µm film 24023
15m x 0.32mm ID, 0.20µm film 24138
30m x 0.32mm ID, 0.20µm film 24075
60m x 0.32mm ID, 0.20µm film 24076
Omegawax 320 Bonded Phase Fused Silica Column
30m x 0.32mm ID, 0.25µm film 24152
Omegawax 250 Bonded Phase Fused Silica Column
30m x 0.25mm ID, 0.25µm film 24136
SUPELCOWAX 10 Bonded Phase Columns
Fused Silica
15m x 0.20mm ID, 0.20µm film 24168
30m x 0.20mm ID, 0.20µm film 24169
60m x 0.20mm ID, 0.20µm film 24170
15m x 0.25mm ID, 0.25µm film 24077
30m x 0.25mm ID, 0.25µm film 24079
60m x 0.25mm ID, 0.25µm film 24081
15m x 0.32mm ID, 0.25µm film 24078
30m x 0.32mm ID, 0.25µm film 24080-U
60m x 0.32mm ID, 0.25µm film 24082
15m x 0.32mm ID, 0.50µm film 24083
30m x 0.32mm ID, 0.50µm film 24084
60m x 0.32mm ID, 0.50µm film 24085-U
15m x 0.53mm ID, 0.50m film 25324
30m x 0.53mm ID, 0.50µm film 25325
15m x 0.53mm ID, 1.0µm film 25300-U
30m x 0.53mm ID, 1.0µm film 25301
Other dimensions are available; please refer to our current
catalog, or inquire.
For example separations of polyunsaturated FAMEs on our
SPB-PUFA column, request Application Note 395080.
11SUPELCO
Bulletin 855B
SP-2560 Nonbonded Phase Fused Silica Column
100m x 0.25mm ID, 0.20µm film 24056
SPB-1 Bonded Phase Columns
Fused Silica
15m x 0.20mm ID, 0.20µm film 24162